

> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1831 OF 2005

PRAMILABAI & ANR.APPELLANT

VERSUS

NIRANJANABAIRESPONDENT

O R D E R

For the reasons stated therein, the restoration application (IA No.2) is allowed and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original file.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 10, 2011.
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1831 OF 2005

PRAMILABAI & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIRANJANABAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated therein, the restoration application (IA No.2) is allowed and the Civil Appeal is restored to its original file.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)